111

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS-—continued

Number -
of Ttem
Persons. |
1937-38.
31
43
9
38
312
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41 |

VOTE No. 18— JUSTICE AND PRISONS —continued. 1937-38.
Subdivision No. I.—Justice—continued. o
£ £
Supreme, Magistrates’, and Wardens’ Courts—continued.
SALARIES—continued.
GENERAL DrvisioN-—continued. £
3at £285 .. . . .. .. 8565
21 at £280 .. .. . .. .. bH,880
1 at £250 .. . .. .. . 250
9 at £240 .. . . . .. 2,160
11,980
NON-PERMANENTS.
1at £234 .. .. . .. .. 234
3at £208 .. .. . .. . 624
3at £180 .. . .. .. . 5565
1 at £130 .. . . . .. 130
1at£66 .. .. .. .. . 65
Others not specified .. .. . .. 235
1,843
Allowances to officers performing special duties under
Public Service Regulations 244 and 209 ~ 150
UNCLASSIFIED.
£
4 Stipendiary Magistrates at £1,000 .. .. 4,000
24 Stipendiary Magistrates at £900 .. .. 21,600
1 Magistrate for Chatham Islands, appointed under
Section 11 of the Magistrates’ Courts Act, 1928 250
9 Associates to Judges at £200 .. .. 1,800
27,650
111,565
Tess amount chargeable to ““ Court of Review and '
Adjustment Commissions,” for services of Court ;
officers acting as Secretaries i 6,470
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1926 (sce end of vote)—
Proportion of fees under— £
' Auctioneers Act, 1928 .. .. 500
Land Agents Act, 1921-22 .. .. 500
Salaries as Clerks, Licensing Committees .. 1,080
Miscellaneous .. . . .. 250
2,330
105,095
Oraer CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Allowances to—
Chief Bailiffs acting as Maintenance Officers (26 officers) 500
Officers acting as Inspectors of Factories (9 officers) 242
Police Constables acting as Clerks of Courts 1,252
Allowance to Secretary, Rules Committee .. 60
Commuted allowance for typing notes of evidence: 9
Associates to Judges .. 900
Expenses of Law Revision Committee .. 100
Mileage fees paid to Bailiffs (recoverable) 6,000
Office-cleaners 1,815
Rents .. .- .. 360
Transfer and removal expenses 1,600



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

