## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item	VOTE No. 18.—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued.		1937–38.	
<del>1937–38.</del>		Subdivision No. I.—Justice—continued.	e		
		Supreme, Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts—continued.	£	£	
	31	Salaries—continued.			
		GENERAL DIVISION—continued. £			
43		3 at £285        855         21 at £280        5,880         1 at £250        250         9 at £240        2,160			
40		J at 1210	11,980		
		Non-permanents.			
		1 at £234 234			
		3 at £208			
9		$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	2 040		
		Allowances to officers performing special duties under Public Service Regulations 24A and 209	1,843		
		Unclassified.	. x <sup>*</sup>		
		£			
38		4 Stipendiary Magistrates at £1,000 4,000 24 Stipendiary Magistrates at £900		9旅	
		9 Associates to 3 dages at 1200	27,650		
312			111,565		
		Less amount chargeable to "Court of Review and Adjustment Commissions," for services of Court officers acting as Secretaries	6,470	: - ! 	
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— Proportion of fees under— Auctioneers Act, 1928 500	, i.e.		
		Land Agents Act, 1921–22			
		2,330			
			105,095		
		Other Charges for and incidental to—			
	32 33 34 35 36	Allowances to— Chief Bailiffs acting as Maintenance Officers (26 officers) Officers acting as Inspectors of Factories (9 officers) Police Constables acting as Clerks of Courts Allowance to Secretary, Rules Committee Commuted allowance for typing notes of evidence: 9	$500 \\ 242 \\ 1,252 \\ 60$		
	37 38	Associates to Judges	900 100 6,000		
	39 40 41	Office-cleaners	1,815 360 1,600		